
   

  

April 12th 2025  –  Dungarvan 

 
 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Date:  12h April 2025       Time:  00:30hrs 
Subject: Final Instructions:  No.4     Document: FI04 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 

From:   Clerk of the Course       
To:  All Competitors  No. of Pages:   3  Attachments: 0 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
2025 EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally  
 

Final Instruction #4 
Issued: 12.04.25 
 
 

1. Please note the following change to the rally route from the end of SS 1 / 4 to SS 2/5 
Due to concerns over traffic congestion on the road section from the end of SS 1 / 4 to the 
start of SS 2 / 5 – please see attached revised road section to SS 2 / 5 – See attached revised 
road book and revised route map showing diversion. Note the diversion will also be arrowed 
on the route. 
 
Revision to Road Book Page 20 from Tulip 14 to 15 
 
Please note this amendment to the road section. 

 
 
 

Paul Browne 
----------------------------------- 

Paul Browne, 
Clerk of the Course, EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally 2025. 
 
 
 



T.C SF SS1/4 to T.C. AC SS2/5

KM TOTAL

INTERVAL REGRESS

"Top Petrol Station"

DIVERT OFF ROAD
BOOK TO ROAD TO
THE RIGHT - TURN OFF
ONTO ROAD TO THE
RIGHT

CARRY  ON STRAIGHT

CARRY  ON STRAIGHT

REJOIN MAIN
ROADBOOK AT TULIP
NO 15 - PAGE 20

Stage Finish 
(Stop Car)                

SS 1 / 4

Arrival Control  
SAC 2 / 5 

DISTANCE TIME ALLOWED

REVISED ROAD SECTION TO SS2/5

KILOMETERS
DIRECTION INFORMATION

TOTAL

19.30 0.20

0.80

22.40 3.10

23.70 1.30

24.50

Emergency Number:  087 2670445 Page XX

27.35 2.85

13

14

14A

14B

15

Cahir  R668

The Vee km
13



1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Exit

Stop
Entry

Start

T.C.

FF

A

B

Road Section
to SS 2 / 5

Road Section
to SS 3 / 6

SS 2 / 5
The Vee

Revised Road
Section to SS 2/5

Rejoin Main Road
Section

Divert off road book to
alternative road section

Ordnance Permit No. 9290
    Ordnance Survey Ireland & Government of Irelandc

Legend:
Special Stage
Road Section

Alternative Road Section to SS 2 / 5 - The Vee


	Alternative Road Section to ss 2-5.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Route Maps


	Alternative Road Section to ss 2-5.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Route Maps





