

Date:	12 ^h April 2025		Time:	00:30hrs
Subject:	Final Instructions: No.4		Document:	FI04
From: To:	Clerk of the Course All Competitors	No. of Pages: 3	Attachments	:: 0

2025 EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally

Final Instruction #4

Issued: 12.04.25

 Please note the following change to the rally route from the end of SS 1 / 4 to SS 2/5 Due to concerns over traffic congestion on the road section from the end of SS 1 / 4 to the start of SS 2 / 5 – please see attached revised road section to SS 2 / 5 – See attached revised road book and revised route map showing diversion. Note the diversion will also be arrowed on the route.

Revision to Road Book Page 20 from Tulip 14 to 15

Please note this amendment to the road section.

Paul Browne

Paul Browne, Clerk of the Course, EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally 2025.















T.C SF SS1/4 DISTANCE		to T.C. AC SS2/5 TIME ALLOWED	(Stop (Car)		al Control AC 2 / 5 O SS2/5		
KILOMETERS TOTAL INTERVAL		DIRECTION		INFORMATION	KM TOTAL REGRESS		
19.30	0.20		•	"Top Petrol Station" Cahir R668 The Vee km 13			
22.40	3.10	14		DIVERT OFF ROAD BOOK TO ROAD TO THE RIGHT - TURN OFF ONTO ROAD TO THE RIGHT			
23.70	1.30			CARRY ON STRAIGHT			
24.50	0.80	14B		CARRY ON STRAIGHT			
27.35	2.85	15		REJOIN MAIN ROADBOOK AT TULIP NO 15 - PAGE 20			
Emergency Number:087 2670445Page XX							

